
^nnpY

REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Invitation for Bids (IFB)
Authorised under section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006

Open International Bidding

PRESS NOTICE

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR SLOPE STABILISATION AT CHOISY

Procurement Ref. No.: E/CS/RDA/37/11-2023

1. The Road Development Authority is proceeding with a Request for Proposals online

and is inviting potential Consultants, opened to local and international Consultants, to

submit their proposals through the Government eProcurement System for the

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR SLOPE STABILSATION AT CHOISY.
2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System:

https://eproc.publicprocurement,govmu,org.

Reference Number on the System is RDA/IFB/2023/396.

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest Monday 08

January 2024 up to 13.30 hours (Local Time],

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall

decrypt and re-encrypt their bids from Monday 08 January 2024 from 14:31 hours

(Local Time) till Wednesday 10 January 2024 up to 14:00 hours [Local Time).

5. Proposals received will be opened online on the e-Procurement System at the address

given hereunder on Wednesday 10 January 2024 from 14:01 hours [Local Time) up

to 18.00 hours (Local Time).

Road Development Authority

8"* Floor, Blue Tower

Rue de L'lnstitut

Ebene 80817
Republic of Mauritius

6. The Road Development Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and

to annul the bidding process and reject all proposals at any time prior to award of the
Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

22 November 2023



^o^y'X

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AND
CLIMATE CHANGE

(Environment and Climate Change Division)

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST
(Authorised under Section 24(2a) of the Pub!ic Procurement Act 2 006)

Expression of Interest for Consultancy Services for Building a shared and
coherent

« Vision 2050 » for the resilience and deca^bonization of the Tourism sector

Procurement Reference ?: ENV/23-24/Q60/EOI

In line with Facility 2050 Mauritius [2023-2025) programme, the Ministry of
Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change Invites Expression of
Interest [EOI) from Consulting Firms with proven experience for Consultancy
Services for Building a shared and coherent« Vision 2050 » for the resilience and
decarbonization of the Tourism sector.

2. Other details of the requirements and conditions are contained in the Invitation for
Expression of Interest and may be downloaded from the websites of the Public
Procurement Portal: litLp^/J-Ui-lilicpjotiiii'inenLHoyinn.orK "r A^enrp ri(HK;<iisr (lo

I)evc'Io))licinciH littps:/7;if(l,(t^!n;n-l(rt,(oin/.

1
3.The EOI and all documentation in a sealed envelope/ clearly marked "EOI for
Consultancy Services for Building a shared qnd coherent « Vision 2050 » for the
resilience and decarbonization of the Tourist sector-ENV/23-24/Q60/EOI" shall
be deposited in the Tender Box located at the Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste
Management and Climate Change on 9th Floor, ^en Lee Tower, Corner Barracks and
St Georges Streets, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius on or before Thursday 14
December 2023 up to 13.30 hrs (Local Tim(e). Electronic submission shall not be
permitted. Late submission shall not be considered.

4.Queries, if any, should be addressed to the Secretary, Departmental Bid Committee, 6th
Floor, Ken Lee Tower, Corner Barracks and St G'eorges Streets, Port Louis, Mauritius or

by email:secretariatdbc-env@govmu.org not later than 14 days prior to the closing
date of the Expression of Interest.

5. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change reserves
the right to accept or reject any interest expressed and to annul the whole Expression of
Interest exercise, even at the end of the assessment stage, without thereby incurring any

liability whatsoever to any applicant

Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change
[Environment and Climate Change Division)
10th Floor, Ken Lee Tower

Corner Barracks and St Georges Streets

Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel No. 2036200
Fax No. 212 9407

29 November 2023



A*W)Cur_

MPA~
MAURITIUS PORTS AUTHORITY

COMMUNIQUE

NOTICE OF VACANCY

Further to the press notices in respect of the recruitment of a Director General (on Contract),

prospective candidates are hereby informed that the closing date for submission of applications has

been extended up to Wednesday 20 December 2023 at 1500 hours (local hours).

28 November 2023



^h^x

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE

(Environment and Climate Change Division)

INVITATION FORBIDS
(Authorised under Secfion ! 4(2) of the Public Procurement Acf 2006)

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING
Coastal Protection Works Including Construction of a Waterfront at Deux Freres

CPB Reference. No: CPB/28/2023
Procurement Reference: ENV/23-24/Q01/OIB

eProcurement Reference: ENVIRONMENT/IFB/2023/1108

1. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change
(Environment and Climate Change Division) is inviting bids from eligible and qualified
local and international bidders through the Government e-Procurement System for Coastal
Protection Works including Construction of a Waterfront at Deux Frferes.

2. The Bidding Document may be downloaded from the cProcurement Syslem
IUlps://eproc.pnbticprociii'ement.govinu.org. Reference Number on (lie system:

ENVIRONMENT/IFB/2023/1108.

3. A Pre Bid meeting will be hcid as per date and place mentioned in Section II: Bid Data Sheet
ITB 8.4 of the bidding document.

4. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcm'einenl System by Mundiiy 15 January 2024 up
to 13.30 hours (Mauritian Time) at latest.

5. Bidders who have submitted bids oniine by the closing dale and lime shail dccrypt and re-
encrypt their bids on Mondny 15 January 2024 as from 14.31 hours (Mauritian Time) till

Wednesday 17 January 2024 up to 14.00 hours (Mauritian Time).

6. Bids received will be opened online on the e-Procurement System on Wednesday t7 January
2024 as from 14.01 hours (Mauritian_Time) in the Conference Room of the Central
Procurement Board.

7. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management ;tnd Clim;i(c Chnngc
(Environment mid ClimiUe Change Division) reserves (he right to accept or i-ejeci any
proposal and to annui the bidding process and reject all proposals at any time prior to award oi'
llie Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change

(Environment and Climate Change Division)
10111 Floor, Ken Lee Tower
Corner Barracks and St Georges Streets
Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel No. +230 2036200
Fax No.+230 2129407

30 November 2023


